
12/27/23, 8:49 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10407886 1/9

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 10407886

Procuring Entity TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY

Title SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY GLASSWARE AND SUPPLIES (APP 2023)

Area of Delivery Tarlac

Solicitation Number: Goods 2023-023

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Laboratory Supplies and
Equipment

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 8,952,342.08 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Jhenna Micah Aquino
Manankil
Admin Aide IV
Romulo Blvd.
San Vicente, Tarlac City
Tarlac City
Tarlac
Philippines 2300
63-45-6068157

bacsec@tsu.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 8

Date Published 27/12/2023

Last Updated / Time 27/12/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 16/02/2024 15:00 PM

Description
 
1. The Tarlac State University, through Special Budget (SB) intends to apply the sum of Eight Million Nine Hundred
Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred Forty Two and 08/100 Pesos (₱ 8,952,342.08) to payments under the contracts
for the project: Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Glassware and Supplies (APP 2023).

Bids received in excess of the ABC for shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. The Tarlac State University now invites bids for the project Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Glassware and
Supplies (APP 2023). Delivery of the Goods is required within thirty (30) calendar days from the receipt of the Notice
to Proceed. Bidders must have completed, within the last five (5) years prior to the date of submission and receipt of
bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents,
particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail”
criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184,
otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”.

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent
(60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of
a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183.

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Tarlac State University and inspect the Bidding Documents
at the address given below during Tuesday to Friday from 7:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M:
BAC Secretariat
Motorpool and Administration Building
Tarlac State University
Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City
Tel. No. (045) 606-8142 / 0998 846 0206
Email: bacsec@tsu.edu.ph

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders from December 27, 2023 to January
16, 2024 from the aforementioned address upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant
to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of ₱ 5,000.00.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement
System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the
Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

6. The Tarlac State University will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on January 04, 2024 (3:00 P.M.) at the Business Center
Audio-Visual Room, 2nd Floor, Business Center Bldg., Tarlac State University, Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City,
which shall be open to prospective bidders.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before January 16, 2024, (03:00
P.M.).

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


12/27/23, 8:49 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10407886 2/9

BAC Secretariat
Motorpool and Administration Building
Tarlac State University
Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City
Tel. No. (045) 606-8142 / 0998 846 0206
Email: bacsec@tsu.edu.ph

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 14.

9. Bid opening shall be on January 16, 2024, at 03:00 P.M., at the Business Center Audio-Visual Room, 2nd Floor,
Business Center Bldg., Tarlac State University, Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City. Bids will be opened in the
presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the address below.

10. The Tarlac State University reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award
the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 Revised IRR of
RA 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

11. For further information, please refer to:

Ms. Jhenna Micah A. Manankil/ Mr. Joshua Jonathan S. Jacinto
BAC Secretariat
Motorpool and Administration Building
Tarlac State University
Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City
Tel. No. (045) 606-8142 / 0998 846 0206
Email: bacsec@tsu.edu.ph

(Sgd) DR. MURPHY P. MOHAMMED
BAC Chairperson
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 AERATOR Please see
attached specs

2 Unit 1,000.00

2 ALCOHOL LAMP Please see
attached specs

15 Piece 4,500.00

3 ALCOHOL Please see
attached specs

80 Bottle 4,000.00

4 AMBER BOTTLE Please see
attached specs

50 Piece 12,500.00

5 AMBER BOTTLE Please see
attached specs

20 Piece 5,000.00

6 AMBER BOTTLE Please see
attached specs

20 Piece 5,000.00

7 ANAEROBIC SYSTEM Please see
attached specs

2 Set 100,000.00

8 ANALYTICAL BALANCE Please see
attached specs

1 Unit 50,000.00

9 ANEMOMETER Please see
attached specs

1 Unit 8,500.00

10 APPARATUS, CASSAGRANDE CUP Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 100,000.00

11 APPARATUS, DIGITAL CALIPER Please see
attached specs

6 Piece 48,000.00

12 APPARATUS, FLOW CHANNEL Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 80,000.00

13 APPARATUS, GRADUATED CYLINDER Please see
attached specs

4 Piece 6,800.00

14 APPARATUS, Liquid Limit Please see
attached specs

15 Set 315,000.00

15 APPARATUS, Metacentric Height
Apparatus

Please see
attached specs

15 Piece 37,500.00

16 APPARATUS, MOISTURE CONTENT TINS
AND CANS

Please see
attached specs

30 Piece 9,000.00

17 APPARATUS Please see
attached specs

15 Set 300,000.00

18 APPARATUS, PLASTIC LIMIT Please see
attached specs

10 Set 80,000.00

19 APPARATUS Please see
attached specs

15 Set 300,000.00

20 APPARATUS, Sand Cone Please see
attached specs

15 Set 90,000.00

21 APPARATUS, SAND CONE 6.5" Please see
attached specs

5 Set 50,000.00

22 APPARATUS, Set of Sieve Shaker Please see
attached specs

15 Set 300,000.00

23 APPARATUS, SOIL CONE
PENETROMETER

Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 100,000.00

24 APPARATUS, U-TUBE MANOMETERS Please see 5 Set 15,000.00



12/27/23, 8:49 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10407886 3/9

attached specs

25 AUREUS CHROMOSELECT AGAR BASE Please see
attached specs

2 Bottle 42,530.00

26 AUTOMATIC SELF-ZEROING BURETTE Please see
attached specs

1 Unit 25,000.00

27 BALL AND RING APPARATUS Please see
attached specs

10 Set 62,600.00

28 BAR Please see
attached specs

3 Set 15,000.00

29 BAROMETER Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 4,650.00

30 BASIC CALORIMETRY SET Please see
attached specs

10 Set 113,800.00

31 BASIC ROCK AND MINERAL KIT Please see
attached specs

5 Set 87,950.00

32 BASIN Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 5,000.00

33 BEAKER Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 4,000.00

34 BEAKER Please see
attached specs

26 Piece 29,120.00

35 BEAKER Please see
attached specs

60 Piece 26,880.00

36 BEAKER Please see
attached specs

20 Piece 4,000.00

37 BEAKER Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 3,000.00

38 BI-METALLIC STRIP Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 50,000.00

39 BOD BOTTLES Please see
attached specs

3 Bottle 75,000.00

40 BOD CAPS Please see
attached specs

2 Bottle 8,000.00

41 REAGENT BOTTLE Please see
attached specs

50 Piece 20,000.00

42 REAGENT BOTTLE Please see
attached specs

20 Piece 2,000.00

43 REAGENT BOTTLE Please see
attached specs

20 Piece 4,000.00

44 REAGENT BOTTLE Please see
attached specs

20 Piece 6,000.00

45 BRUSH Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 3,600.00

46 BRUSH Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 500.00

47 BRUSH Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 1,000.00

48 BRUSH Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 2,750.00

49 BRUSH Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 1,500.00

50 BRUSH Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 5,000.00

51 BRUSH Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 390.00

52 BUNSEN BURNER Please see
attached specs

1 Unit 32,500.00

53 BUNSEN BURNER Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 10,000.00

54 BURETTE Please see
attached specs

20 Piece 60,000.00

55 CAPILLARY TUBE Please see
attached specs

2 Vial 4,000.00

56 CART Please see
attached specs

2 Unit 100,000.00

57 CLAMP Please see
attached specs

20 Piece 20,000.00

58 CONTAINER Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 5,000.00

59 CORK BORER SET Please see
attached specs

4 Set 44,800.00



12/27/23, 8:49 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10407886 4/9

60 CORK STOPPER Please see
attached specs

2 Pack 4,000.00

61 COTTON SWAB Please see
attached specs

7 Box 2,450.00

62 COVER GLASS RECTANGLES Please see
attached specs

120 Box 40,320.00

63 CULTURE TUBE CAP Please see
attached specs

2 Bag 1,120.00

64 CULTURE TUBE CAP Please see
attached specs

2 Bag 1,120.00

65 CULTURE TUBE CAP Please see
attached specs

2 Bag 1,120.00

66 CULTURE TUBES Please see
attached specs

1 Pack 2,300.00

67 DE-OILING MACHINE Please see
attached specs

1 Piece 50,000.00

68 DIAL THERMOMETER Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 12,500.00

69 DIGITAL ANALOG SCALE Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 20,206.62

70 DIGITAL CALIPER Please see
attached specs

2 Unit 70,000.00

71 DIGITAL CALIPER Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 70,000.00

72 DIGITAL THICKNESS GAUGE Please see
attached specs

1 Piece 21,000.00

73 DISPENSING BINS Please see
attached specs

6 Piece 47,040.00

74 DISTILLING KIT Please see
attached specs

3 Set 45,000.00

75 DROPPER Please see
attached specs

2 Pack 6,000.00

76 DROPPING BOTTLE Please see
attached specs

1 Piece 3,360.00

77 DURHAM TUBES Please see
attached specs

350 Piece 17,500.00

78 DURHAM TUBES Please see
attached specs

800 Piece 53,600.00

79 ELECTRODE TIP GUARD Please see
attached specs

1 Piece 1,680.00

80 ELECTRONIC HOTPLATE Please see
attached specs

5 Unit 150,000.00

81 ENERGY TRANSFER CALORIMETER Please see
attached specs

10 Set 60,000.00

82 ERLENMEYER FLASK Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 4,500.00

83 ERLENMEYER FLASK Please see
attached specs

70 Piece 39,200.00

84 ERLENMEYER FLASK Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 3,000.00

85 EVAPORATING DISH Please see
attached specs

50 Piece 11,200.00

86 FILTER ADAPTER Please see
attached specs

8 Set 200,000.00

87 FILTER FORCEPS Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 5,000.00

88 FILTER PAPER Please see
attached specs

3 Box 900.00

89 FILTER PAPER Please see
attached specs

4 Box 4,000.00

90 FILTER PAPER Please see
attached specs

4 Box 4,800.00

91 FILTER PAPER Please see
attached specs

3 Pack 6,000.00

92 FILTER PAPER Please see
attached specs

4 Pack 32,000.00

93 FILTER PAPER Please see
attached specs

4 Pack 32,000.00

94 FILTRATION SET-UP AND ASSEMBLIES Please see
attached specs

3 Set 60,000.00

95 FLASK Please see
attached specs

1 Set 10,304.00



12/27/23, 8:49 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10407886 5/9

96 FLASK Please see
attached specs

15 Piece 16,800.00

97 FLASK Please see
attached specs

15 Piece 16,800.00

98 FORCEPS, FILTER, BLUNT END, and
STAINLESS STEEL

Please see
attached specs

15 Piece 7,500.00

99 GLASS BEADS Please see
attached specs

2 Pack 6,000.00

100 GLASS BEADS Please see
attached specs

2 Bottle 11,000.00

101 GLASS FUNNELS Please see
attached specs

20 Piece 3,000.00

102 GLASS WEIGHING BOTTLES Please see
attached specs

1 Bottle 28,000.00

103 GLASS WOOL Please see
attached specs

1 Sheet 6,720.00

104 GPS DEVICE, HANDHELD Please see
attached specs

1 Piece 25,000.00

105 GRADUATED CYLINDER Please see
attached specs

17 Piece 47,600.00

106 GRADUATED CYLINDER Please see
attached specs

17 Piece 72,352.00

107 GRADUATED CYLINDER Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 4,600.00

108 GRADUATED CYLINDER Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 5,000.00

109 GRADUATED CYLINDER Please see
attached specs

17 Piece 62,832.00

110 HEAT CONDUCTION APPARATUS Please see
attached specs

10 Set 157,000.00

111 HEMACYTOMETER Please see
attached specs

3 Box 6,720.00

112 HEMACYTOMETER Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 36,960.00

113 HOTPLATE Please see
attached specs

2 Unit 100,000.00

114 HYDROMETER Please see
attached specs

3 Set 90,000.00

115 HYGROMETER Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 37,500.00

116 IDEAL GAS LAW APPARATUS Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 25,000.00

117 INOCULATING NEEDLE Please see
attached specs

20 Piece 8,000.00

118 INOCULATION LOOP Please see
attached specs

2 Pack 15,680.00

119 INSECT LIGHT TRAP Please see
attached specs

6 Piece 12,000.00

120 IRON CLAMP Please see
attached specs

20 Piece 20,000.00

121 KOVACS INDOLE REGEANT Please see
attached specs

1 Piece 2,240.00

122 LABORATORY BLENDER Please see
attached specs

10 Set 30,000.00

123 LABORATORY THERMOMETER Please see
attached specs

10 Set 2,000.00

124 LAZY-L-SPREADERS Please see
attached specs

1 Pack 8,000.00

125 LENS PAPER Please see
attached specs

4 Box 11,200.00

126 LIGHT INTENSITY METER Please see
attached specs

1 Piece 12,000.00

127 LPG, Acetylene Gas Please see
attached specs

3 Unit 50,400.00

128 LUX METER Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 16,000.00

129 MASK Please see
attached specs

5 Box 500.00

130 MEASURING PIPETTE Please see
attached specs

15 Piece 13,440.00

131 MEASURING PIPETTE Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 5,000.00



12/27/23, 8:49 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10407886 6/9

132 MEASURING PIPETTE Please see
attached specs

15 Piece 10,080.00

133 MECHANICAL EQUIVALENT OF HEAT
APPARATUS

Please see
attached specs

5 Set 62,500.00

134 MEDIA STORAGE BOTTLES Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 6,500.00

135 MEDIA STORAGE BOTTLES Please see
attached specs

60 Piece 60,480.00

136 MEDIA STORAGE BOTTLES Please see
attached specs

35 Piece 39,200.00

137 MEDICINE DROPPER Please see
attached specs

2 Pack 6,000.00

138 MEMBRANE FILTERS Please see
attached specs

2 Set 33,600.00

139 MICROMETER SET Please see
attached specs

2 Set 50,000.00

140 MICROSCALE KIT Please see
attached specs

10 Set 200,000.00

141 MICROSCOPE SLIDES Please see
attached specs

30 Box 16,800.00

142 MOLECULAR MOTION MODEL Please see
attached specs

5 Set 10,000.00

143 NARROW MOUTH WASH BOTTLE
ASSORTMENT

Please see
attached specs

2 Pack 4,000.00

144 NICHROME INOCULATING LOOPS Please see
attached specs

20 Piece 6,360.00

145 NOISE METER Please see
attached specs

1 Unit 12,000.00

146 OIL EXTRACTOR MACHINE Please see
attached specs

1 Piece 35,000.00

147 OVEN MITTEN Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 900.00

148 OVEN THERMOMETER Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 15,000.00

149 OVEN Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 10,000.00

150 PAPER, Litmus Paper Please see
attached specs

10 Box 11,000.00

151 PAPER Please see
attached specs

10 Pack 10,000.00

152 PARAFILM Please see
attached specs

13 Piece 72,800.00

153 PETRI DISH Please see
attached specs

505 Piece 197,960.00

154 PH METER Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 47,500.00

155 PH METER Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 32,000.00

156 PH PAPER Please see
attached specs

10 Pack 12,000.00

157 PHENOL Please see
attached specs

2 Bottle 36,000.00

158 PIPETTE SUPPORT RACK Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 15,680.00

159 PIPETTE TIPS Please see
attached specs

1 Box 4,480.00

160 PIPETTE TIPS Please see
attached specs

1 Box 4,816.00

161 PIPETTE TIPS Please see
attached specs

3 Box 10,080.00

162 PIPETTE TIPS Please see
attached specs

1 Box 3,920.00

163 PIPETTE TIPS Please see
attached specs

1 Bag 20,000.00

164 PIPETTOR Please see
attached specs

3 Set 18,000.00

165 PIPETTOR Please see
attached specs

2 Unit 40,000.00

166 PIPETTOR Please see
attached specs

2 Unit 40,000.00

167 PIPETTOR Please see
attached specs

2 Unit 40,000.00



12/27/23, 8:49 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10407886 7/9

168 PIPETTOR Please see
attached specs

2 Unit 40,000.00

169 PIPETTOR Please see
attached specs

2 Unit 40,000.00

170 PIPETTOR Please see
attached specs

2 Unit 40,000.00

171 PIPETTOR Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 63,000.00

172 PIPETTOR Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 60,000.00

173 PLASTIC WASH BOTTLE Please see
attached specs

30 Piece 15,000.00

174 POWER SPRAYER PRESSURE WASHER Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 10,000.00

175 PREPARED SLIDE Please see
attached specs

3 Set 9,711.00

176 PREPARED SLIDE Please see
attached specs

1 Piece 25,020.00

177 PREPARED SLIDE Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 652.86

178 PREPARED SLIDE Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 10,080.00

179 PREPARED SLIDE Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 9,000.00

180 PREPARED SLIDE Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 3,000.00

181 PREPARED SLIDE Please see
attached specs

3 Set 13,740.00

182 PREPARED SLIDE Please see
attached specs

1 Piece 25,020.00

183 PREPARED SLIDE Please see
attached specs

1 Piece 1,764.00

184 PREPARED SLIDE Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 2,482.20

185 PREPARED SLIDE Please see
attached specs

3 Set 9,630.00

186 PROBE THERMOMETER Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 22,500.00

187 PROFESSIONAL ASTRONOMICAL
MONOCULAR TELESCOPE

Please see
attached specs

1 Set 20,592.00

188 RADIATION CANS Please see
attached specs

10 Set 5,000.00

189 RAIN GAUGE Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 118,600.00

190 REFRACTOMETER Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 20,000.00

191 REFRACTOMETER Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 20,000.00

192 REFRACTOMETER Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 20,000.00

193 REFRACTOMETER Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 50,000.00

194 REFRIGERATOR Please see
attached specs

4 Unit 160,000.00

195 REPLACEMENT GLASSTUBES Please see
attached specs

20 Piece 237,200.00

196 RESEALABLE PLASTIC BAG Please see
attached specs

3 Pack 600.00

197 RIMLESS CULTURE TUBES Please see
attached specs

220 Piece 17,248.00

198 RIMLESS CULTURE TUBES Please see
attached specs

240 Piece 40,320.00

199 RIMLESS CULTURE TUBES Please see
attached specs

220 Piece 12,320.00

200 RUBBER STOPPER BORER Please see
attached specs

1 Set 4,000.00

201 RUBBER STOPPER Please see
attached specs

1 Pack 600.00

202 SALMONELLA CHROMOGEN AGAR SET Please see
attached specs

2 Bottle 42,530.00

203 SAMPLE VIALS Please see
attached specs

4 Piece 15,680.00



12/27/23, 8:49 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10407886 8/9

204 MEAT BONE SAW MACHINE Please see
attached specs

1 Piece 45,000.00

205 SCREW CAP CULTURE TUBES Please see
attached specs

300 Piece 84,000.00

206 SCREW CAP CULTURE TUBES Please see
attached specs

350 Piece 117,600.00

207 SEAM MICROMETER Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 20,000.00

208 SEPARATORY FUNNEL Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 20,000.00

209 SEPARATORY FUNNEL Please see
attached specs

4 Piece 19,264.00

210 SEPARATORY FUNNEL Please see
attached specs

19 Piece 106,400.00

211 SIEVE Please see
attached specs

1 Unit 10,000.00

212 SIEVE Please see
attached specs

1 Piece 4,800.00

213 SIEVE Please see
attached specs

1 Piece 3,000.00

214 SLIDE STAINING AND STORAGE
SYSTEM

Please see
attached specs

9 Set 60,480.00

215 SOIL PH METER Please see
attached specs

2 Set 30,000.00

216 SOLUTION Please see
attached specs

2 Bottle 78,000.00

217 SPATULA Please see
attached specs

7 Set 39,200.00

218 SPECIFIC HEAT SET, Please see
attached specs

10 Set 20,000.00

219 SPREADER Please see
attached specs

3 Pack 26,880.00

220 STAND, for test tubes, Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 7,840.00

221 STAND, for test tubes, Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 7,840.00

222 STAND, for test tubes, Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 7,840.00

223 STORAGE BINS Please see
attached specs

20 Piece 10,000.00

224 STORAGE RACK Please see
attached specs

1 Set 30,000.00

225 STORAGE TRAY Please see
attached specs

30 Piece 3,000.00

226 SYRINGE FILTER Please see
attached specs

2 Pack 40,000.00

227 INDICATOR TAPE Please see
attached specs

65 Piece 28,610.40

228 TEMPERATURE DATA LOGGER Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 11,000.00

229 TEST STRIPS Please see
attached specs

10 Pack 20,000.00

230 TEST TUBE BASKET Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 11,200.00

231 TEST TUBE BASKET Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 13,440.00

232 TEST TUBE STAND Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 7,000.00

233 TEST TUBE STAND Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 7,000.00

234 TEST TUBE STAND Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 7,000.00

235 TESTER Please see
attached specs

15 Piece 111,000.00

236 THERMAL EXPANSION APPARATUS Please see
attached specs

5 Set 5,000.00

237 THERMAL MULTIMETER Please see
attached specs

1 Unit 45,000.00

238 THERMOGUN Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 37,500.00

239 THERMO-HYGROMETER Please see
attached specs

4 Piece 22,000.00



12/27/23, 8:49 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10407886 9/9

240 THERMOMETER, INFRARED Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 12,300.00

241 THERMOMETER Please see
attached specs

15 Piece 3,675.00

242 THERMOMETER Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 10,000.00

243 PRECISION WIPES TISSUE WIPERS Please see
attached specs

22 Piece 7,392.00

244 TLC DEVELOPING TANK Please see
attached specs

2 Unit 40,000.00

245 TLC PLATES Please see
attached specs

4 Pack 68,000.00

246 TOP LOADER BALANCE Please see
attached specs

5 Set 75,000.00

247 NURSING TRAY Please see
attached specs

30 Piece 3,000.00

248 PLASTIC TRAY Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 560.00

249 TRIANGULAR FILE Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 4,000.00

250 TUBING Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 5,000.00

251 UTILITY TRAY Please see
attached specs

5 Piece 10,000.00

252 UTILITY TRAY Please see
attached specs

7 Piece 23,520.00

253 UTILITY TRAY Please see
attached specs

10 Piece 3,500.00

254 VACUUM DESICCATOR Please see
attached specs

3 Piece 15,000.00

255 VACUUM GAUGE Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 17,000.00

256 VACUUM GAUGE Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 17,000.00

257 WATCH GLASS Please see
attached specs

20 Piece 20,000.00

258 WEIGHING SCALE Please see
attached specs

4 Piece 60,000.00

259 WEIGHING SCALE Please see
attached specs

2 Piece 50,000.00

260 WIRE RACK Please see
attached specs

7 Piece 19,600.00

261 WIRE RACK Please see
attached specs

7 Piece 23,520.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

04/01/2024 3:00:00 PM Business Center Audio-Visual Room, 2nd
Floor, Business Center Bldg., Tarlac State
University, Romulo Blvd., San Vicente,
Tarlac City

Other Information
You may also download the bidding documents on the link below:

https://www.tsu.edu.ph/opportunities/bid-opportunities/2023-bid-opportunities/

Created by Jhenna Micah Aquino Manankil

Date Created 07/12/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

